
3802H01.19H
HB 1629

HOUSE AMENDMENT NO.____
TO

HOUSE AMENDMENT NO.____

Offered By
_____________________________________ ___________________________________

Action Taken_________________________________________ Date ___________________

Page 1 of 1

AMEND House Amendment No._____ to House Bill No. 1629, Page 1, Line 4, by deleting all of
said line and inserting in lieu thereof the following:

""9.339. September [22, 2021,] twenty-second each year is hereby designated as "Hazel

Erby Day" in Missouri. Citizens of this state are encouraged to participate in appropriate events and

activities to recognize Hazel Erby's lifelong dedication to public service and community

improvement.

227.475 The portion of State Highway 17 from Broadway Street continuing south to"; and

Further amend said amendment and page, Line 8, by deleting all of said line and inserting in lieu

thereof the following:

"donations.

227.787. The portion of Interstate 70 from Shreve Road continuing to Kingshighway

Boulevard shall be designated as "Captain David Dorn Memorial Highway". The department of

transportation shall erect and maintain appropriate signs designating such highway, with the costs to

be paid by private donations."; and"; and

Further amend said bill by amending the title, enacting clause, and intersectional references
accordingly.

This amends 3802H01.07H

1
2
3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18
19
20
21
22


