## HOUSE AMENDMENT NO.\_\_\_\_ TO HOUSE AMENDMENT NO.\_\_\_\_

## Offered By

1 2	AMEND House Amendment No to House Bill No. 1629, Page 1, Line 4, by deleting all of said line and inserting in lieu thereof the following:
3 4	""9.339. September [22, 2021,] twenty-second each year is hereby designated as "Hazel
5	Erby Day" in Missouri. Citizens of this state are encouraged to participate in appropriate events and
6	activities to recognize Hazel Erby's lifelong dedication to public service and community
7	improvement.
8	227.475 The portion of State Highway 17 from Broadway Street continuing south to"; and
9	
10	Further amend said amendment and page, Line 8, by deleting all of said line and inserting in lieu
11	thereof the following:
12	
13	"donations.
14	227.787. The portion of Interstate 70 from Shreve Road continuing to Kingshighway
15	Boulevard shall be designated as "Captain David Dorn Memorial Highway". The department of
16	transportation shall erect and maintain appropriate signs designating such highway, with the costs to
17	be paid by private donations."; and"; and
18 19 20 21	Further amend said bill by amending the title, enacting clause, and intersectional references accordingly.
22	This amends 3802H01.07H
	Action Taken Date